

Our Ref: CTF01724

9<sup>th</sup> March 2022

**Quality and Governance Service**  
Wirral Community Health and Care  
NHS Foundation Trust  
Wing 5, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor  
St Catherine's Health Centre  
Derby Road  
Birkenhead  
Wirral  
CH42 0LQ  
0151 514 2202

[www.wchc.nhs.uk](http://www.wchc.nhs.uk)

**Re: Freedom of Information Request**

**Original Request and Response**

Does the organisation receive private patient income from third parties? For example for delivery of private patient services, for renting of space, through a commercial agreement etc.

**Response:** yes, the Trust does receive some rental income from third parties. Further detail is added in the next question.

**If yes, please state the name/names of the third parties? For examples HCA, BUPA, Spire Healthcare**

**Response:** The Trust receives rental income from SPA Medical and Dental Space on ad-hoc weekends.

**What category of income does the organisation receive from the third party, please tick the options that apply in the table below:**

Category of Income	Tick Below
Joint Venture (a commercial arrangement between two or more participants)	
Rental of estates or hospital space	√
A Profit Share Agreement (an agreement between two or more entities who pool resources and agree to split earnings by sharing profit on a pre-agreed ratio)	
Payment by Activity (is a form of financing that makes payments contingent on results for example number of patients treated, number of procedures completed)	
Other (please state)	N/A

If you are not satisfied that your Freedom of Information request has been dealt with in an adequate manner, you have the right to request a review, requiring us to review our action and response. To request a review of this response, please contact the FOI Officer, Wirral Community Health and Care NHS Foundation Trust, St Catherine's Health Centre, Derby Road, Birkenhead, Wirral, CH42 0LQ or email: [WCNT.foi@nhs.net](mailto:WCNT.foi@nhs.net). You will receive a full response to your request for review within 20 working days of its receipt.

If you are unhappy with the way we have handled your request for review, you may ask the Information Commissioner to review our decision: The Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF, Telephone: 01625 545700.



**Wirral Community Health and Care  
NHS Foundation Trust**

Chair: Professor Michael Brown CBE DL  
Chief Executive: Karen Howell